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V. PROJECT PHASING & CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES

For 077B00071N, the Contractor shall maintain one lane of traffic during construction in
accordance with Standard Drawing No. TTC-110 for lane closures. The minimum clear lane
width required is 11°-0”.

For 097B00087N, the Contractor shall maintain one lane of traffic during construction in
accordance with Standard Drawing No. TTC-110 for lane closures. The minimum clear lane
width required is 11°-0”.

Parkway lane closures will not be permitted on these days:

Memorial Day Weekend (Friday-Monday)

Independence Day, when July 4™ is on Tuesday, Wednesday, or Thursday; or
Independence Day Weekend, when July 4" is on Monday (Saturday-Monday) or Friday
(Friday-Sunday)

Labor Day Weekend (Friday-Monday)

VI. BARRIER WALL

Payment of the contract unit price per linear foot for "CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE
OT" shall be full compensation for furnishing, installing, maintaining, adjusting alignment as
needed, removing the barrier when no longer needed, and all incidental items necessary to
complete the work.

Provide one side mounted barrier wall delineator per each section of barrier. See Standard Drawing
RBM-020 for types. No direct payment allowed for delineators.

VII. CRASH CUSHION / END TREATMENTS

To the satisfaction of the Engineer extend Barrier wall out of the clear zone. If Barrier wall is not
extended out of the clear zone to the satisfaction of the engineer provide crash cushions / end
treatments for the barrier wall.

Provide Barrier end treatments that comply with NCHRP 350 LEVEL 3.
IX. TEMPORARY SIGNAL

For 077B00071IN, the Contractor shall provide, install, and maintain a temporary multi-phase
traffic signal. For 097B00087N, the Contractor shall provide, install, and maintain a temporary 2
phase traffic signal. The Contractor must provide a 24-hour contact person and number available
to maintain the temporary signals as needed.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 212915 121GR21M097-FE02 MB07733332101

KY 3333 (MP 0.569). BRIDGE OVER LICK CREEK. BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING.

E;‘geﬁg Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 149.00 SQFT
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO

0010 02650 077B00071N 1.00 LS
0015 02653 LANE CLOSURE 2.00 EACH
0020 03296 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 1/2 IN 55.40 LF
0025 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 5540 LF
0030 03300 ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT 6340 LF
0035 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 533.00 SQYD
0040 04934 TEMP SIGNAL MULTI PHASE 1.00 EACH
0045 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 598.00 LF
0050 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 500.00 LF
0055 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 1,000.00 LF
0060 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 2,000.00 LF
0065 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 868.40 LB
0070 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 84.30 SQYD
0075 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 4.00 CUYD
0080 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 11.00 CUYD
0085 08549 BLAST CLEANING 348.00 SQYD
0090 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB 264.00 SQYD
0095  24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 7.30 CUYD

0100 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS



MAGOFFIN - PERRY COUNTIES

121GR21M097-FE02

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 9/20/2021

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 212915 121GR21M097-FE02 MB09790062101

HAL ROGERS PKWY (MP 0.569). BRIDGE OVER KY 80 AND BIG CREEK. BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION &
WATERPROOFING.

Project
Line No

0105
0110

0115
0120
0125
0130
0135
0140
0145
0150
0155
0160
0165
0170
0175
0180
0185
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0215
0220
0225

Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity
02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER 900.00
02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 149.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO
02650 097B00087N 1.00
02653 LANE CLOSURE 2.00
02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.00
02775 ARROW PANEL 1.00
02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION 1.00
02900 INSTALL TEMP CRASH CUSHION 1.00
03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T 900.00
03298 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN 122.10
03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 122.10
03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 556.00
06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 2,744.00
06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 500.00
06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 1,000.00
06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 2,000.00
08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 267.20
08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 336.40
08510 REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY 3,256.00
08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 4.00
08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 135.60
08549 BLAST CLEANING 3,5692.00
24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 90.40
02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00

04933 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE - (ADDED 9-20-2021) 1.00
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Unit
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MAGOFFIN - PERRY COUNTIES

121GR21M097-FE02

212915

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - BRIDGE

LINE
0010
0020

0030

0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150

0155
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280

BID CODE
02003
02562

02650

02650
02653
02671
02775
02898
02900
03171
03296
03298
03299
03300
03304

04933
04934
06514
06549
06550
06551
08150
08504
08510
08526
08534
08549
08551
24094EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO 077B00071N

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO 097B00087N

LANE CLOSURE

9/20/21

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

ARROW PANEL

RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
INSTALL TEMP CRASH CUSHION
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 1/2 IN
EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT

BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT

TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE
(ADDED 9-20-2021)

TEMP SIGNAL MULTI PHASE

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

EPOXY SAND SLURRY

REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY
CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH
CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX
BLAST CLEANING

MACHINE PREP OF SLAB

PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0290

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
900.00
298.00

1.00

1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
900.00
55.40
122.10
177.50
63.40
1,089.00

1.00
1.00
3,342.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
1,135.60
420.70
3,256.00
8.00
146.60
3,940.00
264.00
97.70

QUANTITY
1.00
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